



Amberkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 750 OF 2026

Sheela Shridhar Maulshte .. Deceased

Rajesh Shridhar Malushte .. Petitioner

**SUO MOTU SPEAKING TO THE MINUTES
OF ORDER DATED 21.04.2026**

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 8, 2026

P. C.:

1. It is brought to the notice by Department that in order order dated 21.04.2026 passed in the present matter, the year of Petition was wrongly mentioned in the cause title of the said order as "Testamentary Petition No. 750 of 2025". Same be corrected to "Testamentary Petition No. 750 of 2026."

2. Correction to the above effect be carried out in the said order and corrected order be uploaded. Rest of the said order shall remain as it is.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.05.08
19:42:11
+0530